
Arrest Report ‐ November 2021

11/1/2021 PATTERSON            MARC           67  

95    MAIN                      ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐61382‐AR      

WARRANT(DOCKET# 2122CR000426)LIC SUSP OUI,UNREG MV                         

11/2/2021 NAOUM                MARCEL         33  

349   BEACH                     ST   MANCHESTER                NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐61488‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

11/5/2021 WHELAN               THOMAS         25  

1     MERRIMACK                PL   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62019‐AR      

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B (ADDERALL)                                        

METHAMPHETAMINE, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 36 GRAMS       

11/5/2021 NOURSE               EDWARD         35  

393   WILDER                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62020‐AR      

WARRANT ‐ DOCKET #2011CR002475 LOWELL DC ‐ VANDALIZE PROPERTY              

WARRANT ‐ DOCKET# 2111CR003758 LOWELL DC ‐ LARCENY FROM BUILDING           

11/5/2021 PAPAGEORGIOU         ALEXANDER      21  

755   EAST                      ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62085‐AR      

PHOTOGRAPH UNSUSPECTING NUDE PERSON                                        

11/5/2021 CIANCIULLI           KIMBERLEE      29  

17    JERE                      RD   WILMINGTON                MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62092‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF.                                       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      
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DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.                                          

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

11/6/2021 MCLEAN               MARC           40  

63    PUPKIS                    RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62118‐AR      

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

11/8/2021 FONSECA              JORDAN         31  

1247  LAKEVIEW                 AVE  DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62605‐AR      

WARRANT DKT 2011CR003155 LIC SUSPENDED                                     

11/9/2021 ORTIZ                RAFAEL         31  

375   PAWTUCKET                ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62638‐AR      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                   

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

11/9/2021 RUIZ                 WORFAN         26  

37    ALPHA                     ST   BOSTON                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62703‐AR      

WARRANT DOCKET #2111CR004056, UNLICENSED OPERATION LOWELL DIST             

11/9/2021 GORMLEY              PATRICK        40  

265   ELM                       ST   BRAINTREE                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62815‐AR      

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

ATTACHING/CONCEALING PLATES                                                

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT FLORIDA SALE OF DRUG                

UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                    

11/10/2021 DICKERSON            AARON          33  

      HOMELESS                      BOSTON                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐62999‐AR      

GLOUCESTER DC STRAIGHT #1939CR000387 ‐ 275/2                               
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GLOUCESTER DC STRAIGHT #1939CR000379 ‐ 94C/34                              

11/11/2021 SYLVESTER            MELISSA        42  

80    LOWELL                    ST   WOBURN                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐63151‐AR      

WARRANT, DOCKET #2111CR003629 LOWELL DIST COURT, DRUG, POSS CLASS A        

11/11/2021 MERCED               SAMUEL         31  

657   MERRIMACK                ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐63227‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE                 

11/12/2021 DRISCOLL             DENISE         50  

1900  ANDOVER                  ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐63320‐AR      

LOWELL DC STRAIGHT #2111CR003777 ‐ 268/13B                                 

11/12/2021 CONNORS              JOSEPH         67  

8     HIGHLAND                 AVE  NEWBURY                   NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐63399‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

11/13/2021 WHALEN               TYLER          30  

18B   ST                             BILLERICA                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐63433‐AR      

A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON TO WIT GLASS BOTTLE                              

11/13/2021 CASIELLO             MARIA          58  

249   APACHE                    WAY  TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐63588‐AR      

WARRANT‐LARCENY UNDER DOCKET 2111CR003179                                  

11/16/2021 MCCARTHY             SHAWN          37  

      PO BOX 145                    LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐64021‐AR      

WARRANT THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME                                             
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11/16/2021 ALEY                 RANGEL         23  

47    WEST                      ST   BOSTON                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐64084‐AR      

WARRANT DCKT# 2101CR002344    RECEIVEING STOLEN PROPERTY                   

11/16/2021 MADDEN               KERRI          39  

213   CABOT                     RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐64110‐AR      

DEFAULT WARRANT: DOCKET 2111CR000929 LDC‐ POSSESS CLASS A                  

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

FALSE ID INFORMATION, ARRESTEE FURNISH TO LAW ENFORCEMENT                  

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

11/17/2021 PEREZ ROSARIO        ANGEL          33  

100   WILLIE                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐64271‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A                             

WARRANT, STRAIGHT WARRANT DOCKET# 2111CR003551, LOWELL DIST COURT, SHOPLIFT

11/17/2021 KIRCH                ANDREW         42  

99    RESERVATION              RD   ANDOVER                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐64339‐AR      

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

11/20/2021 SOUSA                LYNN           59  

260   MAPLE                     ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐64830‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E                                                      

11/21/2021 COCUZZO              BARRY          65  

18    ROCKLAND                 ST   NEWTON                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐64986‐AR      

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE                                             

FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY c269 §10H                              

OUI‐LIQUOR OR .08%                                                         
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11/22/2021 RODRIGUEZ            HECTOR         58  

143   UNION                     ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐65077‐AR      

WARRANT THREAT  TO COMMIT CRIME                                            

SUSPENDED OP OF MV                                                         

11/22/2021 MCCANN               JARETT         44  

11    DECAROLIS                DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐65083‐AR      

WARRANT, PROBATION WARRANT, LOWELL DIST COURT                              

11/22/2021 CHRONOWSKI           BRIAN          40  

495   BROADWAY                 RD   DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐65205‐AR      

LOWELL DC DEFAULT #1911CR006136 ‐ 94C/32E,A,A,E,D                          

MIDDLESEX SC DEFAULT #2081CR00186 ‐ 94C/32E,E,E,A,A,40                     

11/26/2021 RODRIGUEZ            ANTONIO        40  

94    WARD                      ST   WORCESTER                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐65804‐AR      

WARRANT‐ 2167CR000581‐ UNLICENSED OP OF MV                                 

11/26/2021 RUSSELL              ROBERT         73  

527   PAWTUCKET                BLVD LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐65875‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ. c94C §32A(b)                      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF                                   

11/28/2021 MERCER               JASON          40  

132   CONCORD                  ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐66218‐AR      

LARCENY OVER $1200                                                         

11/30/2021 RANIA                CARLA          51  

42    WAREHAM                  ST   MEDFORD                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐66552‐AR      

LOWELL DC STRAIGHT #1911CR003317 ‐ 90/34J, 90/9                            
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